PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WACHOVIA, N.A., as Administrative Agent	07/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bianchi International
Street Address:	13386 International Parkway
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32218

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6948644
Patent Number:	6769586
Patent Number:	6769582
Patent Number:	6588639
Patent Number:	6547118
Patent Number:	6154935
Patent Number:	6085951
Patent Number:	D426700
Patent Number:	D424474
Patent Number:	5875944
Patent Number:	5816457
Patent Number:	5810221
Patent Number:	5687891
Patent Number:	5632426
Patent Number:	D375622
	PATENT

PATENT

500348462 **REEL: 019781 FRAME: 0578**

Patent Number:	5564612
Patent Number:	D373242
Patent Number:	5361955
Patent Number:	5351868
Patent Number:	5246153
Patent Number:	5240159
Patent Number:	5228609
Patent Number:	5129562
Patent Number:	5033663
Application Number:	10917111
Application Number:	11150452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31831

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Total Attachments: 4 source=31831#page1.tif

source=31831#page2.tif source=31831#page3.tif source=31831#page4.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of July 31, 2007, is made by Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Bianchi International (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents, patent applications, and/or patent licenses ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2006 at Reel 018463 and Frame 0797; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Patents:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Patents to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.

TRII\652242v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCATION, as Administrative Agent

By: ////
Name: William F. Fox
Title: Director

TRI1\652242vI

Bianchi International (California Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description	Patent No.	Issued
MOVABLE WELT HOLSTER	6948644	09/27/05
ERGONOMIC DUTY BELT AND HOLSTER BELT LOOP ASSEMBLY	6769586	08/03/04
SECONDARY VERTICAL LATCHING LEVER AND SECONDARY	6769582	08/03/04
MOLDED HOLSTER BELT LOOP ASSEMBLY WITH SHELF	6588639	07/08/03
TACTICAL RIG FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT AND MILITARY USE,	6547118	04/15/03
QUÍCK RELEASE BUCKLE FOR USE ON BACKPACKS AND THE LIKE	6154935	12/05/00
SECONDARY LATCHING DEVICE FOR HOLSTERS	6085951	07/11/00
EXTERNAL FRAME FOR BACKPACK	D426700	06/20/00
QUICK RELEASE BUCKLE	D424474	05/09/00
PADDLE HOLSTERS FOR HANDGUNS AND OTHER WAISTBAND	5875944	03/02/99
HYDRATION SYSTEM	5816457	10/06/98
HANDGUN HOLSTER HAVING A TRIGGER GUARD RETAINER LATCH	5810221	09/22/98
UNIVERSAL SEMI AUTOMATIC HANDGUN HOLSTER	5687891	11/18/97
HOLSTER-WITH IMPROVED BELT LOOP LOCK AND BROADLY	5632426	05/27/97
BACKPACK-WITH STRAPPING SYSTEM	D375622	11/19/96
MODULAR BACKPACK	5564612	10/15/96
HOLSTER FOR AN AUTOMATIC PISTOL	D373242	09/03/96
MODULAR BACKPACK	5361955	11/08/94
MOLDED LAMINATED POUCH	5351868	10/04/94
AMBIDEXTROUS-SHOULDER HOLSTER	5246153	09/21/93
SHOULDER HARNESS FOR BACKPACK	5240159	08/31/93
FANNYPACK INCLUDING AN IMPROVED CONFORMAL WAISTBAND	5228609	07/20/93
TRIGGER GUARD RETAINER	5129562	07/14/92
MILITARY HOLSTER-WITH INTERCHANGEABLE WELT	5033663	07/23/91

Pending Applications

Description	^a Appl. No.	Elling Date
BACKPACK HAVING FRAMESHEET ASSEMBLY	10917111	08/12/04
BACKPACK HAVING DISTRIBUTED-LOAD SHOULDER STRAP SYSTEM	11150452	

W,_

TRH\652242v1

RECORDED: 09/06/2007